
City of Maidson 2017 Food Cart Review Final Ranking

Site 

Selection 

Order Final Rank Vendor Business Name

Final Adjusted 

Average Score Deductions    Seniority 

FAAS + 

Seniority

Vending 

Days 

Request

1 12 Surco Peruvian 93.83 0 5 98.83 M-F

2 7 Soho Gourmet Cuisines 93.4 0 5 98.40 M-S

3 8 Good Food Cart 1 93.19 0 5 98.19 M-F

4 9 Banzo1 93.05 0 5 98.05 M-S

5 1 Common Pasta 96.77 0 1 97.77 M-S

6 15 Slide 92.26 1 5 97.26 M-S

7 17 Banzo2 92.24 0 5 97.24 M-S

8 5 Pickle Jar 94.26 0 2 96.26 M-S

9 16 Curd Girl 92.25 0 4 96.25 S

10 18 Taquitos Marimar 92.22 0 4 96.22 M-S

11 22 Luang Parbang Lao Thai Food 91.1 0 5 96.10 M-S

12 24 Bulgogi Korean Burrito 91.04 0 5 96.04 M-S

13 3 Ugly Apple 94.91 0 1 95.91 M-S

14 25 Tea Garden 90.88 1 5 95.88 S

15 26 El Burrito Loco 90.65 0 5 95.65 M-F

16 28 Umami Buns 90.48 0 5 95.48 M-S

17 29 FIB's of Madison 90.45 0 5 95.45 M-S

18 2 Metropolitain Handcrafted Street Food 95.22 0 0 95.22 M-S

19 30 Curt's Gourmet Popcorn 90.18 0 5 95.18 M-S

20 32 Pagoda Smoothie 89.91 0 5 94.91 M-S

21 33 King of Falafel and Grill 89.87 0 5 94.87 M-S

22 34 Café Costa Rica 89.77 0 5 94.77 M-F

23 4 Caracas Arepas 94.55 0 0 94.55 M-S

24 35 Fresh Cool Drinks 89.39 0 5 94.39 M-S

25 36 Madison Sourdough 89.33 0 5 94.33 S

26 6 Chrysalis Pops 94.12 0 0 94.12 M-S

27 10 Braisin' Hussies 93 0 1 94.00 M-S

28 31 Good Food Cart 2 89.95 3 4 93.95 M-F

29 38 Caracas Empanadas 88.83 1 5 93.83 M-S

30 39 Kakilima 88.58 0 5 93.58 M-F

31 43 Teriyaki Samurai 88 0 5 93.00 M-S
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32 11 Mijo 92.95 0 0 92.95 M-S

33 19 dZi Little Tibet Mobile Cuisine 91.82 0 1 92.82 M-F

34 13 Surco Peruvian 2 92.81 0 0 92.81 M-F

35 14 The Looking Glass Bakery 92.77 0 0 92.77 S

36 20 Buzzy's Lake House 91.73 0 1 92.73 M-S

37 27 El Grito Taqueria 90.64 0 2 92.64 M-S

38 46 Hibachi Hut 87.25 1 5 92.25 M-S

39 45 Toast – Gili’s Panini’s 87.52 0 4 91.52 M-S

40 40 Cali Fresh 88.45 2 3 91.45 M-S

41 21 Ernie's Kettle Korn 91.2 0 0 91.20 S

42 23 O.S.S. 91.05 0 0 91.05 M-S

43 49 Thai Riffic 86.05 0 5 91.05 M-F

44 51 Natural Juice 85.45 2 5 90.45 M-S

45 47 Melted Craft Grilled Cheese 86.82 2 3 89.82 M-S

46 41 Orchid 88.30 0 1 89.30 M-S

47 42 Zam Zam 88.05 0 1 89.05 M-S

48 37 Buraka East African Cusine 89 0 0 89.00 M-F

49 44 Nani Restaurant 87.89 0 0 87.89 M-S

50 50 Jakarta Barbecue Station 85.65 0 1 86.65 M-S

51 48 Marimar on Wheels 86.62 0 0 86.62 M-S

Updated as of 11/28/17
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Final Rank Vendor Business Name

Final Adjusted 

Average Score Deductions    Seniority* 

1 Common Pasta 96.77 0 1

2 Metropolitain Handcrafted Street Food 95.22 0 0

3 Ugly Apple 94.91 0 1

4 Caracas Arepas 94.55 0 0

5 Pickle Jar 94.26 0 2

6 Chrysalis Pops 94.12 0 0

12 Surco Peruvian 93.83 0 5

7 Soho Gourmet Cuisines 93.4 0 5

8 Good Food Cart 1 93.19 0 5

9 Banzo1 93.05 0 5

10 Braisin' Hussies 93 0 1

11 Mijo 92.95 0 0

13 Surco Peruvian 2 92.81 0 0

14 The Looking Glass Bakery 92.77 0 0

15 Slide 92.26 1 5

16 Curd Girl 92.25 0 4

17 Banzo2 92.24 0 5

18 Taquitos Marimar 92.22 0 4

19 dZi Little Tibet Mobile Cuisine 91.82 0 1

20 Buzzy's Lake House 91.73 0 1

21 Ernie's Kettle Korn 91.2 0 0

22 Luang Parbang Lao Thai Food 91.1 0 5

23 O.S.S. 91.05 0 0

24 Bulgogi Korean Burrito 91.04 0 5

25 Tea Garden 90.88 1 5

26 El Burrito Loco 90.65 0 5

27 El Grito Taqueria 90.64 0 2

28 Umami Buns 90.48 0 5

29 FIB's of Madison 90.45 0 5

30 Curt's Gourmet Popcorn 90.18 0 5

31 Good Food Cart 2 89.95 3 4

32 Pagoda Smoothie 89.91 0 5

33 King of Falafel and Grill 89.87 0 5

34 Café Costa Rica 89.77 0 5

35 Fresh Cool Drinks 89.39 0 5

36 Madison Sourdough 89.33 0 5

37 Buraka East African Cusine 89 0 0

38 Caracas Empanadas 88.83 1 5

39 Kakilima 88.58 0 5

40 Cali Fresh 88.45 2 3

41 Orchid 88.30 0 1

42 Zam Zam 88.05 0 1

43 Teriyaki Samurai 88 0 5

44 Nani Restaurant 87.89 0 0
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45 Toast – Gili’s Panini’s 87.52 0 4

46 Hibachi Hut 87.25 1 5

47 Melted Craft Grilled Cheese 86.82 2 3

48 Marimar on Wheels 86.62 0 0

49 Thai Riffic 86.05 0 5

50 Jakarta Barbecue Station 85.65 0 1

51 Natural Juice 85.45 2 5

52 WeGO Waffles 85.15 0 0

53 Jakarta Cafe 84.58 0 4

54 Jolly Frog 84.58 0 0

55 China Cottage 83.57 0 5

56 Little Chicago in Madison 82.25 0 0

57 Silk Road Gourmet 81.74 0 1

58 Fast N Fresh 81.06 0 0

59 Leia's Lunchbox 80.8 5 5

60 Pizza pit extreme/ athens gyros 80.17 1 0

61 Pots-N-Tots 79.46 0 1

62 Taste of Jamerica 78.35 1 5

63 The Rodeo Wagon 73.82 3 1

KEY

Final Adjusted Average Score - raw average score minus total deductions

Seniority - number of years holding a Mall/Concourse Food Vending License.  Maximum 5 points

*Seniority is NOT included in final score to determine rank order and will be accounted for in site selection process

Deductions - health code violations or missed vending days during the food cart review

Final Rank - A list in order from highest to lowest adjusted average score (not including seniority points)

Raw Average Score - average score discarding the highest & lowest score



 5 Seniority Points Max

Site 

Selection 

Order

Food 

Cart 

Review 

Final 

Rank Vendor Business Name

Final 

Adjusted 

Average 

Score 

(FAAS)

Deductions 

(Health 

Dept. & 

Missed 

Days) Seniority

FAAS + 

Seniority

Vending 

Days 

Request

Seniority 

Rank by year

1 7 Soho Gourmet Cuisines 93.4 0 5 98.40 M-S 3/21/2013

2 8 Good Food Cart 1 93.19 0 5 98.19 M-F 4/19/2012

3 9 Banzo1 93.05 0 5 98.05 M-S 8/30/2013

4 12 Surco Peruvian 92.83 1 5 97.83 M-F 4/7/2011

5 1 Common Pasta 96.77 0 1 97.77 M-S 3/30/2017

6 15 Slide 92.26 1 5 97.26 M-S 8/28/2012

7 17 Banzo2 92.24 0 5 97.24 M-S 8/30/2013

8 5 Pickle Jar 94.26 0 2 96.26 M-S 8/26/2015

9 16 Curd Girl 92.25 0 4 96.25 S 8/6/2013

10 18 Taquitos Marimar 92.22 0 4 96.22 M-S 3/21/2013

11 22 Luang Parbang Lao Thai Food 91.1 0 5 96.10 M-S 11/18/2011

12 24 Bulgogi Korean Burrito 91.04 0 5 96.04 M-S 5/17/2012

13 3 Ugly Apple 94.91 0 1 95.91 M-S 11/10/2016

14 25 Tea Garden 90.88 1 5 95.88 S 5/17/2012

15 26 El Burrito Loco 90.65 0 5 95.65 M-F 4/13/2012

16 28 Umami Buns 90.48 0 5 95.48 M-S 2/19/2013

17 29 FIB's of Madison 90.45 0 5 95.45 M-S 12/9/2010

18 2 Metropolitain Handcrafted Street Food 95.22 0 0 95.22 M-S 3/12/2018

19 30 Curt's Gourmet Popcorn 90.18 0 5 95.18 M-S 4/13/2011

20 32 Pagoda Smoothie 89.91 0 5 94.91 M-S 5/4/2012

21 33 King of Falafel and Grill 89.87 0 5 94.87 M-S 4/19/2011

22 34 Café Costa Rica 89.77 0 5 94.77 M-F 4/18/2011

23 4 Caracas Arepas 94.55 0 0 94.55 M-S 4/15/2018

24 35 Fresh Cool Drinks 89.39 0 5 94.39 M-S 4/5/2011

25 36 Madison Sourdough 89.33 0 5 94.33 S 4/4/2011

26 6 Chrysalis Pops 94.12 0 0 94.12 M-S 4/11/2018

27 10 Braisin' Hussies 93 0 1 94.00 M-S 4/10/2017

28 31 Good Food Cart 2 89.95 3 4 93.95 M-F 11/26/2014

29 38 Caracas Empanadas 88.83 1 5 93.83 M-S 3/1/2011



 5 Seniority Points Max

Site 

Selection 

Order

Food 

Cart 

Review 

Final 

Rank Vendor Business Name

Final 

Adjusted 

Average 

Score 

(FAAS)

Deductions 

(Health 

Dept. & 

Missed 

Days) Seniority

FAAS + 

Seniority

Vending 

Days 

Request

Seniority 

Rank by year

30 39 Kakilima 88.58 0 5 93.58 M-F 12/9/2010

31 43 Teriyaki Samurai 88 0 5 93.00 M-S 4/18/2011

32 11 Mijo 92.95 0 0 92.95 M-S 4/14/2018

33 19 dZi Little Tibet Mobile Cuisine 91.82 0 1 92.82 M-F 9/7/2016

34 13 Surco Peruvian 2 92.81 0 0 92.81 M-F 4/13/2018

35 14 The Looking Glass Bakery 92.77 0 0 92.77 S 3/21/2018

36 20 Buzzy's Lake House 91.73 0 1 92.73 M-S 5/16/2018

37 27 El Grito Taqueria 90.64 0 2 92.64 M-S 4/5/2016

38 46 Hibachi Hut 87.25 1 5 92.25 M-S 4/18/2011

39 45 Toast – Gili’s Panini’s 87.52 0 4 91.52 M-S 4/7/2016

40 40 Cali Fresh 88.45 2 3 91.45 M-S 5/21/2015

41 21 Ernie's Kettle Korn 91.2 0 0 91.20 S 4/18/2018

43 49 Thai Riffic 86.05 0 5 91.05 M-F 8/23/2018

44 51 Natural Juice 85.45 2 5 90.45 M-S 4/11/2011

45 47 Melted Craft Grilled Cheese 86.82 2 3 89.82 M-S 4/15/2014

48 37 Buraka East African Cusine 89 0 0 89.00 M-F 3/22/2018

49 44 Nani Restaurant 87.89 0 0 87.89 M-S 4/12/2018

50 50 Jakarta Barbecue Station 85.65 0 1 86.65 M-S 4/13/2017

51 48 Marimar on Wheels 86.62 0 0 86.62 M-S 3/21/2018



 7 Seniority Points

Food Cart 

Review 

Final Rank 

(only) Vendor Business Name

Final 

Adjusted 

Average 
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(FAAS)

Deduction

s (Health 

Dept. & 
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Days)

7 

Seniority 

pt max

FAAS + 

Seniority

Vending 

Days 

Request

Seniority 

Rank by year From To

12 Surco Peruvian 92.83 1 7 99.83 M-F 4/7/2011 4 1

8 Good Food Cart 1 93.19 0 6 99.19 M-F 4/19/2012 2 2

7 Soho Gourmet Cuisines 93.4 0 5 98.40 M-S 3/21/2013 1 3

15 Slide 92.26 1 6 98.26 M-S 8/28/2012 6 4

22 Luang Parbang Lao Thai Food 91.1 0 7 98.10 M-S 11/18/2011 11 5

9 Banzo1 93.05 0 5 98.05 M-S 8/30/2013 3 6

1 Common Pasta 96.77 0 1 97.77 M-S 3/30/2017 5 7

29 FIB's of Madison 90.45 0 7 97.45 M-S 12/9/2010 17 8

30 Curt's Gourmet Popcorn 90.18 0 7 97.18 M-S 4/13/2011 19 9

24 Bulgogi Korean Burrito 91.04 0 6 97.04 M-S 5/17/2012 12 10

25 Tea Garden 90.88 1 6 96.88 S 5/17/2012 14 11

33 King of Falafel and Grill 89.87 0 7 96.87 M-S 4/19/2011 21 12

34 Café Costa Rica 89.77 0 7 96.77 M-F 4/18/2011 22 13

26 El Burrito Loco 90.65 0 6 96.65 M-F 4/13/2012 15 14

35 Fresh Cool Drinks 89.39 0 7 96.39 M-S 4/5/2011 24 15

36 Madison Sourdough 89.33 0 7 96.33 S 4/4/2011 25 16

5 Pickle Jar 94.26 0 2 96.26 M-S 8/26/2015 8 17

16 Curd Girl 92.25 0 4 96.25 S 8/6/2013 9 18

17 Banzo2 92.24 0 4 96.24 M-S 8/30/2013 7 19

18 Taquitos Marimar 92.22 0 4 96.22 M-S 3/21/2013 10 20

3 Ugly Apple 94.91 0 1 95.91 M-S 11/10/2016 13 21

32 Pagoda Smoothie 89.91 0 6 95.91 M-S 5/4/2012 20 22

38 Caracas Empanadas 88.83 1 7 95.83 M-S 3/1/2011 29 23

39 Kakilima 88.58 0 7 95.58 M-F 12/9/2010 30 24

28 Umami Buns 90.48 0 5 95.48 M-S 2/19/2013 16 25

2 Metropolitain Handcrafted Street Food 95.22 0 0 95.22 M-S 3/12/2018 18 26

43 Teriyaki Samurai 88 0 7 95.00 M-S 4/18/2011 31 27

4 Caracas Arepas 94.55 0 0 94.55 M-S 4/15/2018 23 28



 7 Seniority Points

Food Cart 

Review 

Final Rank 

(only) Vendor Business Name

Final 

Adjusted 

Average 
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(FAAS)

Deduction

s (Health 

Dept. & 

Missed 

Days)

7 
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FAAS + 

Seniority
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Seniority 

Rank by year From To

46 Hibachi Hut 87.25 1 7 94.25 M-S 4/18/2011 38 29

6 Chrysalis Pops 94.12 0 0 94.12 M-S 4/11/2018 26 30

10 Braisin' Hussies 93 0 1 94.00 M-S 4/10/2017 27 31

31 Good Food Cart 2 89.95 3 4 93.95 M-F 11/26/2014 28 32

49 Thai Riffic 86.05 0 7 93.05 M-F 4/14/2011 43 33

11 Mijo 92.95 0 0 92.95 M-S 4/14/2018 32 34

19 dZi Little Tibet Mobile Cuisine 91.82 0 1 92.82 M-F 9/7/2016 33 35

13 Surco Peruvian 2 92.81 0 0 92.81 M-F 4/13/2018 34 36

14 The Looking Glass Bakery 92.77 0 0 92.77 S 3/21/2018 35 37

20 Buzzy's Lake House 91.73 0 1 92.73 M-S 5/16/2018 36 38

27 El Grito Taqueria 90.64 0 2 92.64 M-S 4/5/2016 37 39

51 Natural Juice 85.45 2 7 92.45 M-S 4/11/2011 44 40

45 Toast – Gili’s Panini’s 87.52 0 4 91.52 M-S 4/7/2016 39 41

40 Cali Fresh 88.45 2 3 91.45 M-S 5/21/2015 40 42

21 Ernie's Kettle Korn 91.2 0 0 91.20 S 4/18/2018 41 43

47 Melted Craft Grilled Cheese 86.82 2 3 89.82 M-S 4/15/2014 45 44

37 Buraka East African Cusine 89 0 0 89.00 M-F 3/22/2018 48 45

44 Nani Restaurant 87.89 0 0 87.89 M-S 4/12/2018 49 46

50 Jakarta Barbecue Station 85.65 0 1 86.65 M-S 4/13/2017 50 47

48 Marimar on Wheels 86.62 0 0 86.62 M-S 3/21/2018 51 48



Site Selection by Seniority

Food Cart 

Review 

Final Rank Vendor Business Name
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(FAAS)
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(Health Dept. 

& Missed 

Days) Seniority

FAAS + 

Seniority
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by year from to

29 FIB's of Madison 90.45 0 5 95.45 M-S 12/9/2010 17 1

39 Kakilima 88.58 0 5 93.58 M-F 12/9/2010 30 2

38 Caracas Empanadas 88.83 1 5 93.83 M-S 3/1/2011 29 3

36 Madison Sourdough 89.33 0 5 94.33 S 4/4/2011 25 4

35 Fresh Cool Drinks 89.39 0 5 94.39 M-S 4/5/2011 24 5

12 Surco Peruvian 92.83 1 5 97.83 M-F 4/7/2011 4 6

51 Natural Juice 85.45 2 5 90.45 M-S 4/11/2011 43 7

30 Curt's Gourmet Popcorn 90.18 0 5 95.18 M-S 4/13/2011 19 8

49 Thai Riffic 86.05 0 5 91.05 M-F 4/14/2011 42 9

34 Café Costa Rica 89.77 0 5 94.77 M-F 4/18/2011 22 10

43 Teriyaki Samurai 88 0 5 93.00 M-S 4/18/2011 31 11

46 Hibachi Hut 87.25 1 5 92.25 M-S 4/18/2011 38 12

33 King of Falafel and Grill 89.87 0 5 94.87 M-S 4/19/2011 21 13

22 Luang Parbang Lao Thai Food 91.1 0 5 96.10 M-S 11/18/2011 11 14

26 El Burrito Loco 90.65 0 5 95.65 M-F 4/13/2012 15 15

8 Good Food Cart 1 93.19 0 5 98.19 M-F 4/19/2012 2 16

32 Pagoda Smoothie 89.91 0 5 94.91 M-S 5/4/2012 20 17

24 Bulgogi Korean Burrito 91.04 0 5 96.04 M-S 5/17/2012 12 18

25 Tea Garden 90.88 1 5 95.88 S 5/17/2012 14 19

15 Slide 92.26 1 5 97.26 M-S 8/28/2012 6 20

28 Umami Buns 90.48 0 5 95.48 M-S 2/19/2013 16 21

7 Soho Gourmet Cuisines 93.4 0 5 98.40 M-S 3/21/2013 1 22

18 Taquitos Marimar 92.22 0 4 96.22 M-S 3/21/2013 10 23

16 Curd Girl 92.25 0 4 96.25 S 8/6/2013 9 24

9 Banzo1 93.05 0 5 98.05 M-S 8/30/2013 3 25

17 Banzo2 92.24 0 5 97.24 M-S 8/30/2013 7 26

47 Melted Craft Grilled Cheese 86.82 2 3 89.82 M-S 4/15/2014 44 27

31 Good Food Cart 2 89.95 3 4 93.95 M-F 11/26/2014 28 28

40 Cali Fresh 88.45 2 3 91.45 M-S 5/21/2015 40 29
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5 Pickle Jar 94.26 0 2 96.26 M-S 8/26/2015 8 30

27 El Grito Taqueria 90.64 0 2 92.64 M-S 4/5/2016 37 31

45 Toast – Gili’s Panini’s 87.52 0 4 91.52 M-S 4/7/2016 39 32

19 dZi Little Tibet Mobile Cuisine 91.82 0 1 92.82 M-F 9/7/2016 33 33

3 Ugly Apple 94.91 0 1 95.91 M-S 11/10/2016 13 34

1 Common Pasta 96.77 0 1 97.77 M-S 3/30/2017 5 35

10 Braisin' Hussies 93 0 1 94.00 M-S 4/10/2017 27 36

50 Jakarta Barbecue Station 85.65 0 1 86.65 M-S 4/13/2017 47 37

20 Buzzy's Lake House 91.73 0 1 92.73 M-S 5/16/2017 36 38

2 Metropolitain Handcrafted Street Food 95.22 0 0 95.22 M-S 3/12/2018 18 39

14 The Looking Glass Bakery 92.77 0 0 92.77 S 3/21/2018 35 40

48 Marimar on Wheels 86.62 0 0 86.62 M-S 3/21/2018 48 41

37 Buraka East African Cusine 89 0 0 89.00 M-F 3/22/2018 45 42

6 Chrysalis Pops 94.12 0 0 94.12 M-S 4/11/2018 26 43

44 Nani Restaurant 87.89 0 0 87.89 M-S 4/12/2018 46 44

13 Surco Peruvian 2 92.81 0 0 92.81 M-F 4/13/2018 34 45

11 Mijo 92.95 0 0 92.95 M-S 4/14/2018 32 46

4 Caracas Arepas 94.55 0 0 94.55 M-S 4/15/2018 23 47

21 Ernie's Kettle Korn 91.2 0 0 91.20 S 4/18/2018 41 48


